## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMHC Systems, Inc.		09/28/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Netsmart Ohio, Inc.	
Street Address:	570 Metro Place North	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2723412	СМНС
Registration Number:	2723413	CMHC SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2598510	ECET CLINICAL EXPERT TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2153278	
Registration Number:	2531876	ONE THE INTEGRATION OF HEALTHCARE & TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2872914	TX MANAGEMENT SUITE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)326-2061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-2295

Email: mbradley@omm.com, kjohnson@omm.com

Melanie Bradley Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 7 Times Square

O'Melveny & Myers LLP Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003512 FRAME: 0918**

900073263

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	411696-137	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie Bradley	
Signature:	/mbradley/	
Date:	04/02/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=cmhcnamechange#page1.tif source=cmhcnamechange#page2.tif source=cmhcnamechange#page3.tif source=cmhcnamechange#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003512 FRAME: 0919

#### Attachment to

#### Certificate of Merger



### Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State
Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-747-345)

www.state.oh.us/sos

e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedite this Form: (select one)

Columbus, OH 43216

Refers an additional fee of \$100 \*\*\*

PO Box 1028

Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Amendment by Shareholders or Members

na Nee \$50.00

(GHE	CK	ONLY	ONE	(1)	BOX)

(	1) Domestic for Profit	ee sector and	CTIONS (2) Domestic Non-Profit	
ľ	✓ Amended	Autendment	Amended	Amendment
	(122-AMAP)	(125-AMOS)	(126-AMAR)	(128-AMD)

Complete the general information in this section for the <b>ba</b> x checked above.
Name of Corporation CM IC Systems, Inc.
Charter Number 521731
Name of Office John Pater
Title Chairman Board
Please check if additional provisions abouted.
The above named Ohio corporation does hereby that:
A meeting of the shareholders directors ( non-profit amended articles only)  members was dult palled and held on
(Date)
at which meeting a gorum was reserven person or by proxy, based upon the quorum present, an affirmative
vote was cast which entitled term to exercise % as the voting power of the corporation.
in a wind signed by all of the shareholdersdirectors (non-profit amended articles only)
members who would be entitled to the notice of a meeting or such other proportion not less than a majority as the
articles of regulations or bylaws permit.

#### Clause applies if amended box is checked.

Resolved, that the following amended articles of incorporations be and the same are hereby adopted to supercede and take the place of the existing articles of incorporation and all amendments thereto.

541

Page 1 of 2

Lasi Revised: May 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 003512 FRAME: 0920

All of the	following information		
If an ame	following information must be comp indment box is checked, complete the	Heted if an amended box is checked.	and the second of the second o
FIRST:			ļ
l l	The name of the corporation is:	Netsmart Ohio, Inc.	ļ
SECOND	): The place in the State of Ohio whe	ere its principal office is located is in the City of:	
	Dublin		
	(city, village or township)	Franti	
THIRD;	The purposes of the corporation ar		
	To engage in any lawful act or action of the State of Ohio.	vity for which corporation may be organized under the General Corporation	o Law
FOURTH:	The number of shares which the co	rporation is authorized to have outstanding is 1500, common, \$.01 pe	ir val.
Must be au	EQUIRED thenticated	September 28,20	
representat	y an authorized Authorized Reportive Instructions	Date Date	26
	V		
			<del></del> 1
	Authorized Repre	Date Date	
4	The following the second secon		
•	<b>▼</b>		

541

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised: May 2002

## \*200527103086\*

DATE: 09/29/2005 DOCUMENT ID 200527103086

DESCRIPTION MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING 125 00 EXPED 100.00 PEVALT CE

COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill Please do not print paymon

VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR & PEASE 52 E. GAY STREET JOAN C. MAKLEY COLUMBUS, OH 43215

# STATE OF OHIO

Dhid Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

5217**31** 

It is hersoy certified that the secretary of State of the business records for

NETSMANT OHIO, INC.

and that aid business records show the filing and recording of

Document(s):

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s): 200527103086



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 28th day of September, A.D.

Ohio Secretary of State

Cureth Cachinell

TRADEMARK REEL: 003512 FRAME: 0922



09/29/2005

DOCUMENT ID 200527103086

DESCRIPTION
MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FLING

EXPED

EWIT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit partinen

VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR & PEASE 52 E. GAY STREET JOAN C. MAKLEY COLUMBUS, OH 43215

# STATE OF OHIO CERNIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1558630

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of this has custody of the business records for

HAYES ACCUISATION CORP.

and, that haid business records show the filing and recording of

Document(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document No(s):

200527103086



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 28th day of September, A.D.

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003512 FRAME: 0923

**RECORDED: 04/02/2007**